
Bus Information

We have added a fourth bus route for this school year. Joe and Charity will continue with the same out-of-
town routes as last year. They will be contacting their pickups on the routes to establish time(s) prior to 
school beginning.

Included are the initial drop-off locations and approximate morning times to begin the school year. Please 
keep in mind that these may be subject to change through the first few days of school as we adjust to 
student numbers and include students that we do not have transportation paperwork for yet.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Whetzal at (913) 365-6735

Town stops and pick-up times

Bus #3 Bus #4

Elwood Elwood

401 N 13th – 7:10 a.m. 120 Pine – 7:10 a.m.

11th & Missouri – 7:12 a.m. 3rd & Lincoln – 7:11 a.m.

Elwood City Park – 7:15 a.m. 6th & Libel – 7:13 a.m.

City Hall – 7:18 a.m. 5th & Libel – 7:14 a.m.

208 Vermont – 7:20 a.m. 509 Vickery – 7:16 a.m.

Drop off at East Campus - 7:22 a.m. Elwood Trailer Park – 7:18 a.m.

407 S. 5th St – 7:20 a.m.

911 Oak St – 7:22 a.m.

218 S 7th St – 7:24 a.m.

East Campus (Elwood) Dropoff – 7:26 a.m.

Wathena Wathena

Intersection of 170th & 175th – 7:30 a.m. Wathena Trailer Park – 7:30

Wathena City Park 7:32 a.m. 105 Kansas – 7:34 a.m.

West Campus Primary Building – 7:37 a.m. Wathena Library – 7:36 a.m.

West Campus High School Building – 7:38 a.m. 2165 Hwy 36 (Bernies) – 7:33 a.m.

East Campus – 7:48 a.m. West Campus (Wathena) Dropoff – 7:38 a.m.

Back to East Campus to Dropoff – 7:48 a.m.

Alternative School Dropoff – 7:51 a.m.

PM Dropoff PM Dropoff

Leave West Campus (Wathena) – 3:20 p.m. Leave West Campus (Wathena) – 3:15 p.m

104 Spruce 104 St. Joseph St

107 Evergreen 106 Court

Arrive at East Campus (Elwood) Wathena Trailer Park

401 N 13th East Campus (Elwood)

11th & Missouri 407 S. 5th St

Elwood City Park Elwood Trailer Park

City Hall Pink Flamingo

208 Vermont 911 Oak

2305 175th Road 509 Vickery

5th & Libel

Wathena 7th & Libel

Spruce Street 602 Lincoln

West Campus (Wathena) Dropoff 3rd & Lincoln

120 Pine

218 S. 7th

West Campus (Wathena)

Library

105 Kansas

Wathena Trailer Park


